



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

**Misc. Civil Application No. 654 of 2025**

Shamsher Ali Sher Ali

**Versus**

Moh. Ibrahim Moh. Ismail Chudiwale and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Ms. Vishakha Madhwani, Advocate for the applicant.

**CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.**

**DATED : 22<sup>nd</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

Issue notice to the non-applicants,  
returnable on **7<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.**

2. Applicant is permitted to serve the non-applicants by all available modes of service, in addition to the Court notice.

**[NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.]**