

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO.654/2025

**Samsher Ali Sher Ali Vs. Moh. Ibrahim Moh. Ismail (Chudiwale) and
others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Anushree Pande, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. S.A. Malani, Advocate for Respondents

CORAM: NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 7th NOVEMBER, 2025

1. Mr. S.A. Malani, learned counsel has marked his appearance on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file reply. Time as sought is granted.
2. List the matter on 24.11.2025.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)