

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 654 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Shamsher Ali Sher AliPETITIONER
V/S

Moh Ibrahim Moh Ismail Chudiwale And OthersRESPONDENT

MS. VISHAKHA M. MADHWANI ADV. FOR APPELLANT.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 16th March, 2026

**P.C. :
S.O. TO 1ST WEEK OF MAY**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)